®VLSI TECHNOLOGY, INC.
VL6522 - VL65C22 - VL65C22V
FEATURES
- Low power consuming CMOS
parallel interface/timer
-VL65C22 has active pull-ups on
Pon"B'
-VL65C22V has resistive pull-ups

DATA DIR
(DDR8)
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Clock
Number Technology Frequen
VL6522-01 PC HMOS
VL6522-01OC H MOS
VL6522-02PC |-|M0s
VL65C22-02PC CMQS
VL65C22V-02PC CMQS ZMHZ
VL6522-0200 HMOS
VL65C22-0200 CMOS
VL65C22V-020 CMOS
VL65C22-04PC CMOS
VL65C22V-04PC CMQ$
vi.esc22-0400 CMOS 4 MHZ
VL65C22V-040 CMOS
Note: Operating temperature range is 0°C
°Y Package
Plastic DIP
Plastic Leaded Chi Carrier PLCC
Plastic DIP
Plastic DIP
Plastic DIP
Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
Plastic Leaded Chi Carrier PLCC
Plastic DIP
Plastic DIP
Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
to +70°C
939
®VLSI TECHNOLOGY, mc.
VL6522 - VL65C22 - VL65C22V
PIN DIAGRAM
VL6522
VL65C22
VL65C22V
PA3 PA1 GND CA2 RS1
PA4 PA2 PAO CA1 RSO RS2
I I I
214443424140
PA5 7 39RS3
PA6 a . 38N.C.
PA7 e 37—RES
PBO I 10 asoo
N.C. I 11 as I 01
PB1 I12 a4 I 02
PB2 I 13 33N.C.
PB3 I 14 s2 I pa
PB4 I 15 31 I 04
PB5 I 16 so I os
PB6 I 11 29 I D6
1819202122232425262728
I I I I I I I I I I I
PB7 CB2 N.C. R/-W CS1 D7
CB1 VCC —IRO -CS2 CLK
U5- 0|- A- (0-
— I _ -
FIGURE 1. MICROPROCESSOR AND PERIPHERAL INTERFACE
poor ~ w PAO-PA7
Q2 CA1
MICROPROCESSOR R/—W VL6522 CA2 PERIPHERAL
eus INTERFACE cs, _CS2 vI£L6%%C2?v INTERFACE
' A CB1
, RSO-RS3 CB2
-RES
-mo Q PBO-PB7
FUNCTIONAL DIFFERENCES AMONG VL6522, VL65C22, AND VL65C22V
Functlon VL6522 VL65C22 VL65C22V '
. . . AD ddD -62 AD ddD'—C2
Hamster select Lmes Are Decoded Durmg ‘Q2 Orr?ly IIIEICSGZ is :IInAJctive Low Ornely ife?CSe2 is :IInAJctive Low